Assembly instruction for/ Instruction d'assemblage pour
KING CANOPY BED/ TRES GRAND LITABALDAQUIN ~ ,
B-3430-5:KCHF & B-3430-5-0KCP & B-MA0S-QKCR  lcaie,

Caution: Please read instructions-thoroughly before unpacking assembly parts. Sharp, exposed staple tips can cause injury, therefore for
your protection, please remove any exposed staples used in packing.

1. We recomimend that you should assemble this product with the assistance of another person; this-will make assembly

eagier, and will help to eliminate-damaged to the product or injury o persons during asseimbly.

2. Be sure to check-all packing materials carefully-for small parts that may have come loose inside the carton diring shlpment

3..Please do not over tighten screws or boifs.

4. Please put all parts on a non-abrasive floor before assembly, and fallow the assembly steps to assembie: your newly purchased
product correctly-and efficiently. ;

Attention: S'il vous plait lire attentivement les instructions avant de déballer les pigces d'assemblage. Pour vatre protection et ewter les
blessures, s vous platt refirer les agrafes. exposés utilisés:pour l'emballage.

1. Nous vous.recommandons d'assembler ce produit avec 'aide:d'une autre personne; cela facilitera le montags; et aiderad elrmlner les -

dommages au produit ou des blessures fors.de I'assemiblage

2, Assurez-vous de vérifier soigneusement tous les matériaux d'emballage pour {es petites piéces qui peuvent avoir 6t 1ache
lintérieur du carton pendant e fransport, '

3. Nous vous demandons de ne pas-irop serrer les vis ou des boulons: :
4. )l est recommandé de mietire toutes les piécés d'assemblage sur un sol non abrasif avarit 'assemblage et de suivre les étapes
d'assemblage une par une pour assembler votre nouveau produit comectement et efficacement. :

PARTUIST (FOR HEADBOARDFOOTBOARD ] : HAARDWARE LIST {FOR FEADBOARDIFOUTBOARD ]
LISYEDES PIECES ' LISTE DU MATERIEL L
Mo. | PART DESC! LISTE DES PIECES CODE QY No.| HARDWWARE DESC/LISTE DE QUINCALLLERIE cobE [ oty
DA T | B STOTTROMRD | pesemsucrca| 2P0 1 A | usieriion : “recyl.
2 | %y — ' 108cs
; : - : BOLT{518"x45mm}
HEADBOARD 5K 1P, A : _— :
B _ BMIASKCHE | 1PC ke ——]
: 3 % BOLT (5/16x850mm) 4pes 1’
. ADBOARD BOTTOM o :
Ci = |t o PE3DSKHSTR|  1PC — —
_ - 8| O |shrinwasHER Gre) 14FCS
i / FOOTROARD BMI05KCHF 1pC ' .
T _ _ 5 ' FLAT WASHER {5/16 16mim) 14PC8
E | =" |slAT pe.aanKasLy | 4PCS
— . FHARGWARE LIST{FOR SIDE RALL }
F § &=. |SLATSUPPORTLEG WITH LEVELER PB-3430-BDGPLY [  8PCS. LISTE DI MATERIEL El
Mo, | HARDWARE DESC/ LISTE DE QUINCAILLERIE congE- | gy
PARTUIST {FOR SIDE RALL ) b N, | SCREW thaxaiom) BPCS
LISTE DES PIECES : — 5
No FART-DESC LISTE DES PIECES GODE aTY 1 x" ALLEN KEY {dmem) 195,
G: \ LEFTRIGHTCANGPY RA. [ FB343058DCHIR|  2PCS 8 B | BOLT /e 26mm) PRMIOHKP {12PLS
: : , L ¢ | © | sPRINGWASHER (516} 126C8
: \ L umsaicn| a5 | K HHER 1
: = 10 FLAT WASHER {5116 6mm} 1Z2pPcs
PERTLIST (FOR POST)
LISTE DES PIECES
Na) PART DESC! LISTE DES PIEGES GODE. oTY
|| e, [LEFT HEADBOARD CANOPY POST| PBMIOSHADCRL | 5 poe
- GHT {EADBOARD CANCPY POST |PB-3430:5HBDCPR
"~ LEFT FOOTROARD CANGRY FOST PBHISFEOCRL [, pec
[ RIGHTFOOTBOARD CANOPY POST PB-3430 56B0CRR :




Assembly instruction for/ Instruction d'assemblage pour
KING CANOPY BED/ TRES GRAND LIT A BALDAQUIN
B-3430-5-KCHF & B-3430-5-QKCP & B-3430-5-QKCR

CANOPY BED FULLY ASSEMBLED

STEP 1
ETAPE |

e
+ STEP J; CONNECT THE HEADBOARD PANEL (B) TO THE LEFT (I-Ly AND RIGHT VERTICAL HEADBGARD POST (I-R):WITH FOUR
$/16X45 ALLEN BOLTS (1), SPRING WASHERS (4) AND.FLAT WASHERS (5). ONLY FINGER TIGHTEN THE BOLTS! ATTACH THE
LOWER HEADBOARD SUPPORT (Cj TO THE HEADBOARD ASSEMBLY USING FOUR5/16X45 ALLEN BOLTS (1), SPRING WASHERS

L AND FLAT WASHERS. TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS,INCLUDING THE PREVIOUS FOUR, COMPLETELY WiTH THE PROVIDED ALLEN KEY'(7).

MARE IN VIETRAM CACGDIALIE A1 VISTAAM - PR



Assembly instruction for/ Instruction d'assemblage pour
KING CANOPY BED/ TRES GRAND LIT A BALDAQUIN
B-3430-5:KCHF & B-3430-5-QKCP & B-3430-5-QKCR

£

STEP2

STEP 2:'CONNECT THE FOOTBOARD PANEL (E) TO THE LEFT (H1) AND RIGHT VERTICAL FOOTBOARD POSTS (H2) WITH FOUR
5/16X45 ALLEN BOLTS (1), SPRING WASHERS AND FLAT WASHSERS. TIGHTEN COMPLETELY WITH THE ALLENKEY .

\

STEP 3
ETAPE 3

g -'\,g
STEP 3: WITH THE HELP OF A SECOND-PERSON, CONNECT THE HEADBOARD-(STEP 1) AND FOOTBOARD-(STEP 2} ASSEMBLIES TO. |
THE SIDE-RAILS (H)-EOLLOWING THE lLLUSTRATION L,CONNECT THE TOP'SIDE RAIL BRACKET WITH ONE 5/16X25 ALLEN BOLT {2)
‘SPRING WASHER AND-FLAT WASHER. ONCE ALL PIECES ARE CONNECTED, TIGHTEN AL BOLTS WITH THE ALLEN KEY,

p




Assembly instruction for/ Instruction d'assemblage pour

KING.CANOPY BED/ TRES GRAND LIT A BALDAQUIN
B-3430-5-KCHF & B-3430-5-QKCP & B-3430-5-QKCR

STEP4
ETAPE 4

i

STEP 4: WITH THE-USE OF A STEP LADDER {NOT INCLUDED) AND FOLLOWING THE ILLUSTRATION, CONNECT THE UPPER HEADBOARD

SUPPORT (A) AND UPPER FOOTBOARD SUPPORT (A) THEN THE CANOPY. RAILS (G) TO THE VERTICAL HEADBOARD AND FOOTEOARD
POSTS. ONCE SUPPORTS AND RALLS ARE IN PLACE, SECURE THE COMPONENTS WITH FOUR 5/16X65 ALLEN BOLTS (3), SPRING WASHERS
AND FLAT WASHERS. TIGHTEN-ALL BOLTS WITH THE ALLEN KEY.

N

STEPS b
k)
Tz /
_ i
STEP 5: ATTACH THE CENTER SLAT SUPPORT LEGS(E)TO THE CENTER SLATSUPPORT (). ™. S

BIAPE IR VH R ALY FAFMEAT T a1y HeTesa s




Assembly instruction for/ Instruction d'assemblage pour
KING CANOPY BED/ TRES GRAND LIT A BALDAQUIN
B-3430-5-KCHF & B-3430-5-QKCP & B-3430-5-QKCR

STER§ N
ETAPE 6 A5

COMPLETED/ACHEVEE

| L U
STEP 6: ATTACH THE SLAT ROLL {E) TO THE BED ASSEMBLY AS SHOWN AND SECURE WITH WOOD.SCREWS.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ADJUSTING LEVELER <§> MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS:
POSITION THE BED IN YOUR ' REMOVE YOUR MATTRESS, AND BOX
SPACE AND LOCATE THE _ SPRING TF APPLICABLE, BEFORE
LEVELER UNDER EACH MOVING YOUR BED, )
SUPPORT LEG. TURN THE LEVELER LIFT YOUR BED WHEN MOVING 1T;
COUNTER-CLOCKWISE T0 DRAGGING CAN DAMAGE THE
EXTEND THE LEVELER AND SUPPORTS. o o
CLOCKWISE TO RETRACTIT. E RE-ADJUST THE LEVELERS AFTER
™y

ADJUST EACH LEVELER UNTIL oF 'MOVING YOUR BED.
EACH SUPPORT LEG IS APPLY @

EQUAL, UPWARD PRESSURE:ON =
THE SUPPORT SLAT.




